

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4336 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/8/2023 **Final action:** 6/8/2023

Title: *Approving a procurement to upgrade the Key West Police Department's Computer Aided Dispatch

(CAD)/Records Management System (RMS) software to the Pro Suite CentralSquare software platform; Authorizing on a sole source basis in accordance with City Code Section 2-797(1), and Section 2-797(4)(b), best interests of the City, the purchase of CentralSquare public safety software in an initial amount not to exceed \$270,875.55; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or

adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City

Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. License & Service Agreement, 4. Community Data Platform

Membership

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Approving a procurement to upgrade the Key West Police Department's Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD)/Records Management System (RMS) software to the Pro Suite CentralSquare software platform; Authorizing on a sole source basis in accordance with City Code Section 2-797(1), and Section 2-797(4)(b), best interests of the City, the purchase of CentralSquare public safety software in an initial amount not to exceed \$270,875.55; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.